To: Awarded Service Vendors

From:Shelley ToddSubject:Pulaski County Board of Education Renewal of 2016-17 Bid for Service
Vendor Contract Awards for 2017-18 School Year

Date: March 17, 2017

As stated in the 2016-17 Service Vendor Contract Award, there is an option for two additional, one year renewals.

"Prices shall remain firm July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017. The contract may be extended for two additional, one year periods, if such renewal is in agreement with both parties."

Please consider this the first of those renewals. Please fill out the attached paperwork and return to Shelley Todd at Pulaski County Board of Education at 501 University Drive, Somerset, KY 42503, no later than April 14, 2017.

FROM 2016-17 BID

The Pulaski County Board of Education released a bid for services needed in the 2016-2017 school year.

It is the desire of PCBOE to secure the most qualified contractors for services most often needed in our school system. Vendors responded for each area of service. All vendors responding:

- agreed to the terms of the contract for services
- met all other requirements
- understand that this award in no way guarantees any business for their company, simply adds their company to a list of local vendors who we may contact to meet the needs of our local service needs

It is our recommendation to approve all responding vendors as our 2016-2017 Service Contract Vendors.

Asphalt	Hinkle Contracting
Carpet Cleaning	Godby and Godby Carpet Cleaning and Edwards Carpet Cleaning
Concrete and Fencing	Collins Farm Services
Electrical	Diamond Electric
Glasswork	Door Master and Sear's Glass Shop
Mowing	Johnsons Lawn Service and Fisher Lawn Care
Pest Control	Straight Environmental
Plumbing	Norman Phelps Plumbing
Printing and Miscellaneous	Flasher Signs, JATS, Magic Monogram, New Horizon and Sports Den
Security	Silent Guard

We appreciate the vendors and Board Members for allowing us this opportunity to continue doing business with local businesses. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Shelley Todd at <u>Shelley.todd@pulaski.kyschools.us</u>. Awarded Vendors,

If you agree to the renewal of the contract for the 2017-18 school year, please indicate by signing below.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Shelley Todd at <u>Shelley.todd@pulaski.kyschools.us</u>.